

REC(

10-12-2004

102856304

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1035-502

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servi Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takakazu HASE	
Masahiro KITAMURA	Name: NIPPON BEE CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Yoshihiko SAITOU	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 14-1, Shodai-Ohtani 2-chome, Hirakata-
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	shi
radicional names of conveying partyries accorded.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka 573-1153
	State/Country: JAPAN
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: August 4, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/811,240	
(2)	(2)
(3) Additional numbers	(3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	radionized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	•
Part P. Province) Yat
Frank P. Presta Strong	October 6, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 19,828	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
I rotal number of pages including ort	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

10/12/2004 NGETACHE 00000019 10811240

01 FCr8021 40.00 OP

887898

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref: 1035-502

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ku
B. Patent No(s).
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)

			Case No. :
	ASSIGNN	MENT OF U.S. PATEN	TAPPLICATION
	Takakazu HASE		
	Masahiro KITAMU	JRA	
Inventors)	Yoshihiko SAITO		
			1- (01 00)
			lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable if, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
		n, transfer and set over to	the andersigned agree(s) to assign, and
Assignee)	NIPPON BEE CHE	MICAL CO., LTD.	a corporation of Osaka JAPAN
Address)		ni 2-chome, Hirakata-shi, O	
Assignee)	HONDA MOTOR		a corporation of Tokyo JAPAN
Address)	1-1, Minami-Aoyan NIPPON PAINT C	na 2-chome, Minato-ku, Toi	kyo 107-8556 Japan, and a corporation of Osaka JAPAN
Assignee) Address)		0., 610. Kita-ku, Osaka 531-8511 Ja	
Addicss;			indersigned's entire right, title and interest for
			and possessions in the invention, and all
			which may be granted therefore, known as
Title)	LAMINATE FILM	AND ARTICLE HAVING SA	AME
	For which the under	ersigned has (have) execute	ed on even date herewith an application for
			of on even date, then has executed on
	7014 121 2004		S. application Serial No. 10/811,240, on
	_March 29, 2004		
		icknowledges an obligation he the invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to said
The	•		documents necessary in connection with
			nd any continuing or divisional applications
hereof and a	also to execute sepa	rate assignments in connec	tion with such applications as the
Assignee ma	y deem necessary o	or expedient and further to p	erform any act which may be necessary
		isions of the International C	onvention for Protection of Industrial
	imilar agreements.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		s) to perform all affirmative i ent to the Assignee.	acts which may be necessary to obtain a
	·	-	the Commissioner of Patents to issue
			said application or any division or
			nee, as Assignee of the entire interest,
			nvey the entire interest herein assigned.
	· · ·		e, any agreement in conflict herewith.
			& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert
			ecessary or desirable in order to comply ion of this document. It is understood
			P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE
and will conti	nue to represent on	y ASSIGNEE with respect t	to this invention.
In wi	tness whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s).			
Date Julia	22,204	Signature of inventor	Takahaya Hase
•		•	
Date <u>J. C.</u>	<u> </u>	Signature of inventor	Marchie 2 temas
Date	<u> </u>	Signature of inventor	graticalist de Tan
	~		
Tate		Signature of inventor	
		orginature of invertion	
Alitopopood b	N.C.		Data
Witnessed b	у		Date
Witnessed b	y:		Date

PATENT REEL: 015863 FRAME: 0988

				Case No. :	
O.	ASSIGN	MENT OF U.S. PATEN	T APPLICATION		
**************************************	Hitoshi OHGANI				
(Inventors)	Keisuke KOJIMA				
(***** - **** - *****					
	la consid	aration of the aum of ano do	ilos (C1 00) and other		
(Assignee)	considerations pa hereby does assignifications	eration of the sum of one do nid to each of the undersigne gn, transfer and set over to IEMICAL CO., LTD.	d, the undersigned agr	ee(s) to assign, and Osaka JAPAN	
(Address) (Assignee)	HONDA MOTOR	ani 2-chome, Hirakata-shi, C	saka 573-1153 Japan. a corporation of		
(Address)		ma 2-chome, Minato-ku, To			
(Assignee)	NIPPON PAINT			Osaka JAPAN	
(Address)		a, Kita-ku. Osaka 531-8511 . nated as the Assignee) the u		tht title and interest for	
(Title)	the United States applications for pa	, its territories, dependencies atent and any Letters Patent AND ARTICLE HAVING SA	s and possessions in the which may be granted	ie invention, and all	
-	For which the unc	lersigned has (have) evecute	ad on even date herew	ith an application for	
	For which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				
 :	<u> </u>	me the invention was made.			
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.					
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				essary to obtain a	
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.					
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).					
Date <u>led</u>	80 Joe4	Signature of inventor	Toutshi Co	- 3 miles	
Date	4,204	Signature of inventor	Harbo de	1 2.172.12	
Date		Signature of inventor			
		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			

Date _

Date

Junichi Kikuchis

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

PATENT

REEL: 015863 FRAME: 0989

•				Case No. :	
	ASC. GNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION				
The state of the s	Koichi TAKAHAS	SHI			
(Inventors)					
	considerations pai hereby does assig	eration of the sum of one doli id to each of the undersigned in, transfer and set over to	d, the undersigned ag	ree(s) to assign, and	
(Assignee) (Address)		EMICAL CO., LTD. ani 2-chome, Hirakata-shi, O		f Osaka JAPAN	
(Address) (Assignee)	HONDA MOTOR		a corporation o		
(Address)	1-1, Minami-Aoyar	ma 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tok			
(Assignee)	NIPPON PAINT C			f Osaka JAPAN	
(Address)	2-1-2, Oyodokita, Kita-ku, Osaka 531-8511 Japan				
(Title)	the United States, applications for pa	nated as the Assignee) the units territories, dependencies atent and any Letters Patent AND ARTICLE HAVING SA	and possessions in t which may be granted	he invention, and all	
(1110)	LAMINATE I IEM	AND ANTIOLE HAVING OF			
	For which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

264637